

ILLINOIS ABSTRACT

7941/0019 88 001 Page 1 of 2001-09-27 10:06:14 29.50



COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST AND POWER OF DIRECTION TAX 10 # 192110 80870000

	0110000	700-0				
ASSIGNOR		"				
ARTUR CHRUSCIK						
ADDRESS						
BORROWER						
ARTUR CHRUSCIK	•					
ADDDESS						
ADDRESS						
6438 LOVELL, S	C/A					
CHICAGO, IL 606385623						
TRUSTEE	$O_{\mathcal{F}}$					
LENDER						
		,				
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ND						
4325 – 17 TH AVENUE SW, FARGO, ND 58108						
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT/	NOTE/	MATURITY DATE				
CREDIT LIMIT	AGREEMENT					
	DATE	0,				
	* * * * *	96				
25,000.00	07/26/01	07/26/31				



, and known as ____. Trust NO. ____ (the "Trust") grants a security interest in, assigns, transfers, pledges and delivers to Lender all of Assignor's right, title, and beneficial interest in and to the Trust subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Note: Borrower is indebted to Lender on a certain note in the principal sum of 25,000.00 payable with interest, dated 07/26/01 (the "Note").
- 2. Security Interest: This Assignment is made and given as collateral security for payment in full of all principal and interest now or at any time hereafter due on the Note and for any and all indebtedness, obligations, and liabilities of the Borrower to the Lender, whether now existing or hereafter arising, due or to become due, direct, indirect, or contingent, joint or several or joint and several, including (but not limited to) any extensions, renewals, and modifications of the Note; and as security for all expenses and charges, legal or otherwise, including attorney fees paid or incurred by Lender, in realizing on or protecting this Assignments (the "Secured Indebtedness").

ILCOLA Rev. 2/98

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

- 3. Power of Direction: The sole power of direction under the Trust shall be held, retained, and exercised by Lender at any and all times that any indebtedness owed by Borrower to Lender, whether now existing or arising hereafter, whether direct or indirect, whether liquidated or unliquidated, and whether or not contingent, shall remain unpaid. While this Assignment remains in full force and effect, and so long as any portion of the Secured Indebtedness is unpaid, Assignor shall not exercise any power of direction under the Trust. The Trustee shall not comply with any direction lodged with it by the Assignor, and shall perform duties with respect to the Trust and the trust properties exclusively on the direction of Lender. This Assignment can only be terminated on delivery to the Trustee of a release and reassignment duly executed by Lender.
- 4. Trust Agreement: Notwithstanding anything to the contrary appearing in the Trust Agreement, the interest is assigned and transferred to Lender by way of collateral security only and, accordingly, Lender by its acceptance shall not be deemed to have assumed or become liable for any of the obligations or liabilities of Assignor under the Trust Agreement, whether provided for by its terms, or arising by operation of law or otherwise. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Assignor is and remains liable under the Trust Agreement to the same extent as though this Assignment had not been made.
- 5. Representations and Warranties: Except for the security interest evidenced by this Assignment, Assignor represents and warrants that tivere are no liens, security interests, or encumbrances granted to or held by any person on the Trust or on any property, real or personal, held or owned in the Trust, except for liens and encumbrances of which the trustee has notice.
- 6. Events of Default: The occurrence of the following shall constitute an event of default (an "Event of Default"): nonpayment, when due, of any amount owr a by Borrower to Lender, regardless of how or when such indebtedness arises, including but not limited to indebtedness evident by the Note.
- 7. Assignor's Failure to Perform: Lender nay, at its option and election, perform any agreement or obligation which Assignor fails to perform and take any other action which Lender deems necessary for the preservation and maintenance of the trust property or it interest. Assignor agrees to reimburse Lender for all expenses or advances made by Lender in connection with the foregoing, together with interest at the rate of interest applicable to the note, not to exceed the highest rate permitted by law, from the date of the excenditure to the date of reimbursement, but no such act or expenditure of Lender shall relieve Assignor from the constaurne of such default. Lender's rights under this paragraph shall expressly include, without limitation, the full and complete performance of all the Assignor's undertakings under any lease which pertains to any trust property held or owned in the Trust.
- 8. Lender's Remedies Upon Default: On the occurrence of any Event of Default, all indebtedness evidenced by the Note or owing by Borrower to Lender, including accrued interest a g advances made by Lender for the preservation of its collateral, at the option of Lender and without demand or notice may be declared to be due and payable in full. Lender shall then have the rights, options, duties, and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code of Illinois, as amended. Upon the occurrence of any Event of Default, the rights of Assignor to the management of the trust property and to control the renting and handling and the right to receive the rents therefrom shall cease and terminate, and Lender may, without notice or demand, take possession of the trust property and collect the rents, issues, and profits thereof. Any requirement of the Uniform Commercial Code of reasonable notification of the time and place of any public sale, or of the time after which any private sale or other intended disposition is to be made, shall be deemed to have been met by giving Assignor at least five (5) days prior written notice of the time and place of any public sale or the time after which any private sale of any intended disposition is to be made. Borrower shall be and remain liable for any deficiency remaining after applying the proceeds from the sale of the collateral first to the reasonable expenses of taking over the trust property and selling the collateral, including attorney fees, advertising costs, and similar expenses, and then to the satisfaction of the Borrower's indebtedness to the Bank.
- 9. Other Assignments Prohibited: So long as this Assignment remains in existence and is not released, Assignor agrees that no other assignment, except to Lender, whether or not subordinate to this Assignment, will be executed by Assignor, and that Assignor will remain liable, jointly and severally, for all fees and costs which may then be or will become due and payable under the Trust and for all responsibilities with respect to the ownership of the trust property.
- 10. Enforcement of Lien: Assignor expressly consents and agrees to the institution of any proceedings by Lender to enforce this security agreement and its lien against the beneficial interest of the Trust, or to enforce payment of the Note of any other Secured Indebtedness of Borrower to Lender, without previous sale of reduction to possession of any other property pledged as collateral to secure payment of the Note or any other Secured Indebtedness.

Page 2 of 4 ______ initials

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

- 11. **Homestead Exemption:** Assignor waives all right to any homestead exemption in the beneficial interest of the Trust and in the property in the Trust, be it real, personal, equitable, or otherwise.
- 12. **Successors and Assigns:** This Assignment and all rights under it and in and to any and all collateral shall inure to the benefit of Lender and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on Assignor and Assignor's legal heirs, representatives, successors, and assigns.

Any reference herein made to Borrower of Assignor is intended to include all such persons jointly and severally. This Assignment and all rights and obligations under it, including matters of construction, validity, and performance, shall be governed by the laws of Illinois, and all terms used herein which are defined in the Uniform Commercial Code of Illinois shall have the same meaning here as in such Code.

Dated: 07/26/01	
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNOR:
ARTUR CHRUSCIK ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNOR:
<u> </u>	
STATE OF 1411015	
COUNTY OF COOIS	4
state, do here	PREENE, a Notary Public in and for the county and by certify that ARTUR
CHRUSCIK	
before me this day in person, and acl	ns whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared knowledged that they signed and delivered the instrument as act, for the uses and purposes set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal, d	ated Juny 76, 100
[Seal] My Commission Expires:	Commission expires 11/30/03
ACCE	PTANCE BY LENDER
parties, and other good and valuable consider accepts the foregoing Assignment subject to a foregoing Assignment; but disclibthe beneficiaries until such time as	for security purposes and the benefits and advantages resulting to the ation, US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ND the "LENDER" Ill of the terms and conditions of the Trust Agreement defined in such aims any assumption of the liabilities imposed by the Trust Agreement on has exercised the rights and privileges conferred on it by the indefeasible ownership of the collateral described therein.
Dated: <u>07/26/01</u>	Lender: US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ND
	By:
	Title:

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

ACCEPTANCE AND AGREEMENT BY TRUSTEE

, not individually but solely as Trustee t	under a Trust Ag	reement dated	and	•
known as its Trust NO, hereby acknow				nd accepts
the same in accordance with the terms and p	rovisions of the	Trust Agreement and	subject to the terms and pr	ovisions of
the foregoing Assignment from the beneficiar				
Assignors own% of the beneficial in	nterest under the	e Trust Agreement and	that there are not other as	signments,
liens or security interests of the beneficial in	terest other that	n those described in S	Schedule A. Until this Ass	ignment is
released by Lender, the undersigned agrees				a manner
inconsistent with the foregoing assignment, ur	iless such is app	proved in writing by Ler	nder.	
Datad.	Trustee:			
Dated:	ITUSIEE.			
0				_
700	Bv:			_
	- ,			
	Title:			_
0.	•			
RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT				
MELENOS / MID MENOCIONIMENT				
The above Assignment of Beneficial Interest of	dated .		between	
•				
and	for security puri	ooses is hereby cancel	led and released and the be	eneficial
interest in				
the above mentioned land trust is hereby reas	signed to Assign	190	+	
Dated:	_ Lender:			
	Ву:			
	Title:			
	1160.	<u> </u>		-
	SCHE	DULE A	A .	
		A N	7	
ς	ee exhi	hit H tor	0,1	
	CC CVIII	UII ! ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	100	
_ር ሊ	ndete k	-aal demini	101) Ux.	
\mathcal{O}	THUK I	Lydi double		

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Grantor(s): ARTUR CHRUSCIK Loan Number: 66200114070300998

Legal Description of Property

THE SOUTH 20 1/2 FEET OF LOT 30 IN SOUTH LOREL AVENUE SUBDIVISION BEING PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 970588, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, OIL, GAS OR MINERAL RIGHTS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

700L
OOT COUNTY CLERT'S OFFICE

THIS PROPERTY LIES IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.

THY ID # 19211080970000

Property or Coot County Clert's Office